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Esteemed Brethren,
After the general synod at Coaldale in 1977,the Church at Calgary was appointed 
to do an audit of the finances of that general synod,,Enclosed please find aprox
20 copies of the auditors report.The report was prepared by Br.H.Van den Hoven C.A. 
on behalf of the consistory at Calgary.



GENERAL SYNOD - 1977 
CANADIAN REFORMED CHURCHES 

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 
FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 1, 1977 TO AUGUST 31, 1980

Receipts:
From Treasurer General Synod 1974 
From Regional Synod - East 
From Regional Synod - West

Di$bursements:
Travel 
Meals
Printing, Postage, Telephone 
Bank Charges

Exdess of Receipts over Disbursements 

Interest Earned on Savings Account

Funds on Hand:
Royal Bank - Current Account

- Savings Account 754 839

$ 1,956.53 
6,828.00 
4,878.00

13,662.53

$ 4,108.00 
1,847.50 
4,142.39 

3.52
10,101.41
3,561.12

700.72
4,261.84

61.12
4,200.72
4,261.84

TO: General Synod 1980 of the Canadian Reformed Churches

We have examined the Statement of Receipts and Disbursements of the 
General Synod - 1977 of the Canadian Reformed Churches, and supporting 
documentations for the period from November 1, 1977 to August 31, 1980.

In our opinion the statements reflect fairly the receipts and disbursements 
of the General Synod 1977 and all expenditures were duly supported.

On behalf of the Canadian Reformed 
Church at Calgary


