m' 1980 M

CANADIAN REFORMED CHUPCH 90WALNUT DR.S.W. CALGARY ALTA. SEPT 18/80

THE GENERAL SYNOD CANADIAN REFORMED CHURCH BOX 268 SMITHVILLE ONT.

Esteemed Brethren,

After the general synod at Coaldale in 1977, the Church at Calgary was appointed to do an audit of the finances of that general synod. Enclosed please find aprox 20 copies of the auditors report. The report was prepared by Br.H. Van den Hoven C.A. on behalf of the consistory at Calgary.

Yours in His service, fle. Clerk

GENERAL SYNOD - 1977

1980

CANADIAN REFORMED CHURCHES

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 1, 1977 TO AUGUST 31, 1980

Receipts:		
From Treasurer General Synod 1974		\$ 1,956.53
From Regional Synod - East		6,828.00
From Regional Synod - West		4,878.00
		13,662.53
Disbursements:		
Travel	\$ 4,108.00	
Meals	1,847.50	
Printing, Postage, Telephone	4,142.39	
Bank Charges	3.52	
		10,101.41
Excess of Receipts over Disbursements		3,561.12
Interest Earned on Savings Account		700.72
		4,261.84
Funds on Hand:		
Royal Bank - Current Account	· ·	61.12
- Savings Account 754 839	<i>·</i>	4,200.72
		4 261 94
		4,261.84

TO: General Synod 1980 of the Canadian Reformed Churches

We have examined the Statement of Receipts and Disbursements of the General Synod - 1977 of the Canadian Reformed Churches, and supporting documentations for the period from November 1, 1977 to August 31, 1980.

In our opinion the statements reflect fairly the receipts and disbursements of the General Synod 1977 and all expenditures were duly supported.

On behalf of the Canadian Reformed Church at Calgary

Chenry von den Noren

Henry van den Hoven, C.A.

Clerk Jacob Sch.